

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 2/2007 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.7811/2006

B.P. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No4.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the application for substituted service is not pressed and he also made a request to issue notice to respondent No.3.

He also submitted that he has already paid process fee.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 22.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj