

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7811/2006

B.P. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 08/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr Shrish Kr Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

The learned counsel for respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to  
take instructions as regards appearance on behalf of respondent  
No.3 and file Vakalatnama within three weeks.

List again on 23.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

hj